(RA-89-19)
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF
THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO
RESOLUTION NO. 1641
ADOPTED ON AUGUST 9, 1988

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency"), that the Executive Director, or his designee, is hereby authorized to execute, for and on behalf of the Agency, an Agreement to Amend and Extend Negotiation Agreement with Starboard Development Corporation for a mixed-use project on the two blocks bounded by B Street, Broadway, and Kettner Boulevard and India Street, within the Columbia Redevelopment Project, under the terms and conditions set forth in that Negotiation Agreement a copy of which is on file in the office of the Secretary to the Agency as Document No. 1518, the Agreement to Extend Negotiation Agreement, a copy of which is on file in the office of the Secretary to the Agency as Document No. 1549 and of the Agreement to Amend and Extend Negotiation Agreement, a copy of which is on file in the office of the Secretary to the Agency as Document No. 1572.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, General Counsel By Allisyn L. Thomas Deputy Counsel ALT:wk 08/03/88 Or.Dept:CCDC RA-89-19